ETAS ID: TM407802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's name previously recorded on Reel 002273 Frame 0157. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entire right, title and interest.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc.		03/20/2001	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dermatologic Lab and Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	608 13th Avenue	
City:	Council Bluffs	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0681564	ELECTRICATOR
Serial Number:	75861181	ELECTROLITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 18893-5013, 18893-5016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE: /rlc/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0501 source=ELECTROLITE and ELECTRICATOR - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
source=ELECTROLITE and ELECTRICATOR - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=ELECTROLITE and ELECTRICATOR - Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=ELECTROLITE and ELECTRICATOR - Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0502

04-18-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101679007 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 4-5-01 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or dopy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Typer -----**Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # i Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Geiger Medical Technologies, 3/20/2001 Name Formerly **Association** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 608 13th Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Council Bluffs 51501 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 7/2001 LADELLER 00000114 7588/18: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this objection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 30

20.00 gr

C:481

L:485

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wasfire DEVIACE

REEL: 0022/3044444 0157 REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0503

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name [		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (402) 345	-9035
Name	Adam Jacobs	
Address (line 1)	1904 Farnam Street	
Address (line 2)	Suite 726	
Address (line 3)	Omaha, Nebraska 68102	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
Trademark A		ditional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	* * *
75/86118	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number 0,681,564	per(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amoun	The Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$0.0	10
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
ADAM 1	H. JACOBS, leg # 37,852 Som H Jan &	4/2/01
Name (	of Person Signature Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK —
REEL: 0022/97/14/4/158
REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNOR: Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Delasco-Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc. Dermatologic Lab and Supply, Inc.

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.: 72/058,712

DATE OF FILING: September 10, 1958

ORIGINAL APPLICANT: Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc.

MARK: ELECTRICATOR

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0,681,564
REGISTRATION DATE: July 7, 1959

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc. (Assignor), a California corporation, having an address of 24040 Camino del Avion, Suite 195, Monarch Beach, CA 92692, hereby assigns to Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc. (Assignee), an Iowa corporation, having an address of 608 13th Avenue, Council Bluffs, IA 51501-6401, its successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in the Federal Trademark Registration No. 0,681,564 for the mark ELECTRICATOR in International Class 10 for the following goods: HIGH FREQUENCY ELECTRICAL SKIN BLEMISH REMOVER, and in any reissue, continuation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks to record the assignment of said Registration to Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc. as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc., its successors and assigns.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

GEIGER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
÷ €y.×	Jan Ba	
C.CAUFOR OLY 12 COM ON 12 COM ON 12 COM ON 12 COM OR ON 12 COM	John F. Bottjer President  3 10 0 1	
ROBYN TARY PUBLI COMMERSIO OENIGE Y COEM EY	n to before me this <u>/ O</u> day of <u>HARCH</u> , 2001.	
	Pobla A Book Notary Public Not	

BEARS THIS EMBOSSMENT

್ರಿ <del>DELASGO</del> -DERMATOLOGIC LAB & SUPPLY, INC	٠ ٠
By Debovah Grafelman	
Deborah L. Grafelman, Président	
Date:3/.20/.07	
Sworn to before me this day of	
<i>01/03:01</i> . 2001.	

Notary Published JASEC JOHNSON

ADÉMARK 355

REEL: 0025794FWAME: 0159 REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0505 ASSIGNOR:

Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

Delasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc. Delivato lagic Lab and Supply, Inc.

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.:

75/861,181

DATE OF FILING:

November 30, 1999

ORIGINAL APPLICANT:

Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc.

MARK:

ELECTROLITE

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

**RECORDED: 12/06/2016** 

REGISTRATION DATE:

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Geiger Medical Technologies, Inc. (Assignor), a California corporation, having an address of 24040 Camino del Avion, Suite 195, Monarch Beach, CA 92692, hereby assigns to Deliasco Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc. (Assignee), an Iowa corporation, having an address of 608 13th Avenue, Council Bluffs, IA 51501-6401, its successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in the Federal Trademark Application Serial No. 75/861,181 for the mark ELECTROLITE in International Class 10 for the following goods: SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS, and in any reissue, continuation or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks to record the assignment of said Application to <del>Delasco</del> Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc. as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of <del>Delasco</del> Dermatologic Lab & Supply, Inc., its successors and assigns.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

GEIGER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	DELASGO DERMATOLOGIC LAB & SUPPLY, INC.
By: John-R Bottjer, President	By: Deborah L. Grafelman, President
Date:	Date: 3/20/0/
Sworn to before me this 10 day of MARCH, 2001.	Sworn to before me this day of, 2001.
Roland Bol	and C. Johnson
ROBYNG BOLL DHILLO NOTATY PUBLIC I CAMPANIC  COMMISSION # 1280831  CRANGE COUNTY  My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2004	Notary Public  JANE C. JOHNSON  WY COMMISSION EXPIRES  RE THIS EMBOSSMENT*  THE MARKS 5, 2001
RECORDED: 04/05/2001	REEL: 00 TRADENMARK 0160

REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0506